

Ref. No.-: ReSL/UPWMP/KNP/HZW/41

Date: 05th April 2023

To.

The Member secretary, Uttar Pradesh Pollution Control Board, PICKUP Bhawan, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, Vibhuti Khand Gomati Nagar, Lucknow, U.P. PIN Code-226010

<u>Sub</u>: - "Form-4" Annual returns as per "Hazardous and other Waste (Management and Transboundary Movement) Rule-2016" for the Year 2022-2023.

Dear Sir.

We are herewith pleased to submit the Form-4 for filling annual returns regarding handling of hazardous waste as per "Hazardous and other Waste (Management and Transboundary Movement) Rule-2016" for The Year 2022-2023.

We assure you that we shall comply with all directions and regulations to operate the TSDF as advised by the Board, CPCB & MoEF from time to time. We seek your kind co – operation and support to enable us to make this project a great success for the state of Uttar Pradesh.

Thanking You,

Authorized Signatory)

For Uttar Pradesh Waste Management Project, (A Div. of Re Sustainability Ltd.)

डाक प्राप्ति एरते । प्राप्ति दिनाक 13.4.2.7 प्राप्तकर्ता उठप्रठ प्रदूषः अध्यय वर्षः च्याउ

CC.:- (i) Haz Nodal, Central Pollution Control Board, New Delhi.

(ii) Chief Env. Officer, Circle-II, Uttar Pradesh Control Board, Lucknow, (U.P)

(iii) Regional Officer, Uttar Pradesh Pollution Control Board, Rania, Kanpur Dehat.

(iv) Regional Office, MoEF & CC, Lucknow

(v) Regional Director, CPCB, Pickup Bhawan-Vibhuti Khand, Gomati Nagar Lucknow



Uttar Pradesh Waste Management Project (A Division of Re Sustainability Limited)
Site Address:

Plot No. 672 on NH-19, Sikandra Road, Village: Kumbhi, Tehsil: Akbarpur, Dist: Kanpur Dehat- 209 101, Uttar Pradesh, India. Re Sustainability Limited
(formerly known as Ramky Enviro Engineers Limited)
Registered Office:

Level 11B, Aurobindo Galaxy, Hyderabad Knowledge City, Hitech City Road, Hyderabad-500 081. India. CIN No. U74140TG1994PLC018833

Certificate REG No : 44 100 20392865 (ISO 9001 : 2015) Certificate REG No : 44 104 20392865 (ISO 14001 : 2015) Certificate REG No : 44 126 20392865 (ISO 45001 : 2018)

NABL Accredited Laboratory (ISO/IEC 17025) Certificate No. TC-11283 T: +91 93357 45566

E: upwmp@resustainability.com resustainability.com

## <u>"Form – 4"</u>

[See rules 6(5), 13(8), 16(6) and 20 (2)]

## FORM FOR FILING ANNUAL RETURNS Part B-To be filled by Treatment, storage and disposal facility operators

[To be submitted to State Pollution Control Board by 30th day of June of every year for the preceding period April-2022 to March-2023]

-					
	1	Name and address of facility		M/s Uttar Pradesh Waste Management Project ( A Division of Re Sustainability Ltd), Plot No.672, On NH-2, Sikandra Road, Village - Kumbhi, Tehsil- Akabarpur, Distt:- Kanpur Dehat-209101 (U.P.) Authorization No157137/UPPCB/Kanpur	
	2	Authorisation No. and Date of issue	:	Dehat(UPPCBRO)/CTO/both/Kanpur Dehat/2022	
	3	Name of the authorised person and full address with telephone, fax number and e-mail		Basant Kumar (Project Head), Plot No.672, On NH-2,Sikandra Road , Village - Kumbhi, Tehsil- Akabarpur, Distt:- Kanpur Dehat-209101 (U.P.) Mobile No9335745566 Email : - upwmp@resustainability.com .	
	4	Production during the year (product wise), wherever applicable	:	NA	
		Total quantity received		Type of hazardous waste	Quantity (in Tonnes / KL)
	5			(a) Direct Landfill	15447.966 MT
				(b) Landfill After Treatment	83145.044 MT
			:	(c) Incinerable	5362.663 MT
	6	Quantity in stock at the beginning of the year		Incinerable Waste-87.99 MT	
	7	Quantity treated	:	Treated Quantity- 67707.599 MT	
)	8	Quantity disposed in landfills as such and after treatment		Type of hazardous waste	Quantity (in Tonnes / KL)
			:	(a) Direct Landfill	15447.966 MT
				(b) Landfill After Treatment	67707.599 MT
	9	Quantity incinerated (if applicable)		Type of hazardous waste	Quantity (in Tonnes / KL)
				(a) Incinerable	5344.506 MT
	10	Quantity processed other than specified above		NA	
	11	Quantity in storage at the end of the year		Incinerable Waste-106.156 MT	
			-		

<sup>\*</sup> delete whichever is not applicable

# enclose list of other agencies.

Date: 05.04.2023

Place: Kanpur Dehat

Signature of the Occupier or Operator of the disposal facility